AMENDMENT NO.1TO
TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE
AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
Village of Orland Park
AND

Meade, Inc.

This Amendment made this 23 day of December, 2020, by and between Village of Orland Park
hereinafter referred to as the Owner and Meade, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the Contractor, is
issued for the purpose of renewing the Service Agreement dated February 1, 2020 between the
parties.

WITNESSETH
The agreement is modified to read as follows:

The term for this Agreement shall be for a period of one (1) year from January 1, 2021 to
December 31, 2021 with an option to renew for a one year term.

All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement are hereby ratified and affirmed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, through their authorized representatives, have affixed their
signatures.

Village of Orland Park

BY:
Signature Title Date
Meade, Inc.
BY: m(ﬁg ; ‘ @5\_ Vice President 12/28/20
Signature Title Date

Service Agreement Extension



